09-02-1998

60 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce 5 100808274 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark-Office PATENT adG. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET! PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type Х **Assignment** Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other | Release from Security Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Interest (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) 4/23/1998 CoreStates Bank, N.A. Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached x If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Mothers Work, is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic 456 North Fifth Street representative is attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19123 Address (line 3) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Timothy D. Pecsenye Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP Address (line 1) One Logan Square Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 08/25/1998 JSHABAZZ 0000011/ 022555 FC:581 40.00 C

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Priject (1841-18027), Wishington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569-5619						
Name [Timothy D. Pecsenye					
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP					
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square					
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 4,620,326						
L						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
has not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2555						
	Aut	thorization to c	harge additional fees	: Yes	X No	
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Timothy D.	Pecsenye	T the).Ku_	L	8-14-98	
Name of	Person Signing	ig	nature		Date	

PATENT

REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0662

Additional Receiving Parties

Mothers Work (R.E.), Inc. 456 North Fifth Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19123 (a Delaware Corporation)

Cave Springs, Inc. 456 North Fifth Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19123 (a Delaware Corporation)

The Page Boy Company, Inc. 456 North Fifth Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19123 (a Delaware Corporation)

Motherhood Maternity Shops, Inc. 456 North Fifth Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19123 (a Delaware Corporation)

> PATENT REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0663

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE FROM SECURITY INTEREST OF PATENTS

PATENT NO. COUNTRY FILING DATE

Adjustment Means 4,620,326 USA 11/4/86

and Garment

RELEASE FROM SECURITY INTEREST OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CoreStates Bank, N.A. (successor by merger to Meridian Bank), whose address is Widener Building, 1345 Chestnut Street, Eighth Floor, Philadelphia, PA, ("Secured Party"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the patents, which are specifically designated on the attached Schedule 1, originally granted, transferred, assigned and conveyed as a security interest by execution and delivery of certain Agreements entered into between Secured Party and one or more of the following parties: Cave Springs, Inc., Mothers Work (R.E.), Inc., Mothers Work, Inc., The Page Boy Company, Inc. and Motherhood Maternity Shops, Inc. (collectively, the "Debtors"), each with an address at 456 North Fifth Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19123, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Secured Party does hereby release any further interest it may have, if any, in the patents of Debtors, including any application for Letters Patent, any reissues, extensions, divisions or continuations of Debtors' patents, all future royalties or other fees paid or payments made to Debtors in respect of Debtors' patents and all claims or rights Debtors have or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of Debtors' patents.

SECURED PARTY: CORESTATES BANK, N.A. (successor by merger to MERIDIAN BANK)

By: / medal weboutkery)
Name: / Zom Jal D Southary)
Title: Vice President

STATE OF : : SS.

COUNTY OF :

personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he/she signed the Release From Security Interest of Trademarks in the capacity designated, and further states that he/she has read the above document, and the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 3 day of 3, 1, 1998.

Notary Public in and for the State of

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 08/17/1998

(Printed Name

N:\CHAFFIER\fleet capital\Mothers Work\release sec int patent CAVE.wpd

Notarial Seal Mary Ann Jones. Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires May 28, 2001

Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT

REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0665